www.foxonline.com                                                   TECHNOLOGY WHITE PAPER
©2019 Fox Electronics                   Page | 1
         C3VR for Wireless Communications
                        5570 Enterprise Parkway, Fort Myers, FL 33905 - www.Foxonline.com
White Paper - 2 October 2019 rev 1
Background
Rectangular shaped quartz crystals mounted in hermetic ceramic packages are currently the
most widely used in timing sources or as a frequency source in the MHz frequency range in

Below is an illustration of the Fox Electronics vibration test set up used in the creation of the
charts above.
www.foxonline.com                                                   TECHNOLOGY WHITE PAPER
©2019 Fox Electronics                   Page | 7
Popular Frequencies and Applications
While the below list shows the most requested frequencies and specs, this is in no way the only
frequencies and specs available. Many more have been developed, in addition we can do
custom variations to meet your requirements.
Part Number Frequency Package
Size
Tolerance Stability Temperature
Range
Load
Capacitance
Application
FC3VREEDM38.4 38.4MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 8pF IoT, DECT, WiFi, Blue Tooth
FC3VREEDM38.88 38.88 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 8pF 5G Base Stations, SONET,
SDH
FC3VREEDM40.0 40 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 8pF Automotive Vison Systems,
NXP S32V234, 802.11p, V2X
RF Transceiver, WAVE,
DRSC, IoT, Qualcomm
QCA4020, WiFi, Bluetooth,
BLE, NFC, Simplelink, Zigbee
FC3VREEDM48.0 48.0 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 8pF WiFi, Bluetooth
FC3VREEEM38.4 38.4MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 10pF IoT, DECT, WiFi, Blue Tooth,
Silicon Labs WF200 series
Transceiver, BLE, Silabs
Wireless Gecko SoC
FC3VREEGM36.0 36.0 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 12pF G. Fast, xDSL
FC3VREEGM38.4 38.4 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 12pF IoT, DECT, WiFi, Blue Tooth
FC3VREEGM38.88 38.88 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 12pF 5G Bases Stations, SONET,
SDH
FC3VREEGM40.0 40.0 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 12pF 802.11p WiFi, Bluetooth,
BLE, NFC, Simplelink, V2X RF
Transceiver, WAVE, DRSC,
IoT, Qualcomm QCA4020,
Zigbee
FC3VREEGM50.0 50.0 MHz 3.2x2.5mm +/-20 PPM +/-20 PPM -40C to +85C 12pF Ethernet, PLLs, Frequency
Generators,
Microcontrollers, Processors
Conclusion
The dynamic performance of a quartz crystal resonator will degrade under adverse